13 Cash Vouchers $17,216 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0

14 TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINT. EXPENSE $17,216 $0

15 TAXES

16 FICA - Employer Portion $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0

17 Unemployment $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0

18 Property Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0

19 Gross Receipts Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0

20 Corporate Franchise $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0

21 Sales Tax $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0

22 TOTAL TAXES $0 $0

23 CWC REQ'D BEFORE RATE BASE OFFSETS $0

24 TAX OFFSET FROM RATE BASE

25 Federal Tax Offset $1,013 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0

26 State Tax Offset $180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0

27 City Tax Offset $0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0

28 Interest Expense Offset $1,151 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000000 $0

29 TOTAL OFFSET FROM RATE BASE $2,344 $0

30 TOTAL CASH WORKING CAPITAL REQUIRED $0

Accounting Schedule: 08

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Holtgrewe Farms Sewer Company, LLC

Case No. SR-2024-0344

Test Year Ended 12/31/2024

Updated through 3/31/24

Income Statement

A B C D E F G H I J

Line Total Test Test Year Test Year Total Company Jurisdictional MO Final Adj MO Juris. MO Juris.

Number Category Description Year Labor Non Labor Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Jurisdictional Labor Non Labor

1 TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES $21,195 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $21,195 $0 $21,195 See Note (1) See Note (1)

2 TOTAL COLLECTION OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

3 TOTAL COLLECTION MAINT. EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

4 TOTAL PUMPING OPERATIONS EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

5 TOTAL PUMPING MAINTENANCE EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. OPER. EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

7 TOTAL TREAT. & DISP. MAINT. EXPENSES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

8 TOTAL OPERATION EXPENSE $2,078 $2,078 $0 $1,449 $3,527 $0 $3,527 $3,527 $0

9 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $1,647 $1,647 $0 $1,647 $1,647 $0

10 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

11 TOTAL ADMIN. & GENERAL EXPENSES $2,359 $2,359 $0 $9,683 $12,042 $0 $12,042 $12,042 $0

12 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $10,247 $10,247 See Note (1) See Note (1)

13 TOTAL AMORTIZATION EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

14 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

15 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE $4,437 $4,437 $0 $12,779 $17,216 $10,247 $27,463 $17,216 $0

16 NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $16,758 $0 $0 $0 $3,979 -$10,247 -$6,268 $0 $0

17 TOTAL INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 -$1,769 -$1,769 See Note (1) See Note (1)

18 TOTAL DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 See Note (1) See Note (1) See Note (1) $0 $0 $0 See Note (1) See Note (1)

19 NET OPERATING INCOME $16,758 $0 $0 $0 $3,979 -$8,478 -$4,499 $0 $0

(1) Labor and Non Labor Detail not applicable to Revenue & Taxes

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Holtgrewe Farms Sewer Company, LLC

Case No. SR-2024-0344

Test Year Ended 12/31/2024

Updated through 3/31/24

Adjustments to Income Statement Detail

A B C D E F G H I

Income Company Company Company Jurisdictional Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments Adjustment Adjustment Adjustments

Number Income Adjustment Description Number Labor Non Labor Total Labor Non Labor Total

E-15 Other Labor Expense 701.000 $1,500 $0 $1,500 $0 $0 $0

To include mowing expense $1,500 $0 $0 $0

E-17 Fuel and Purchased Power 703.000 -$51 $0 -$51 $0 $0 $0

1. Adjustment to include electric expense -$51 $0 $0 $0

E-22 Outside Services 710.000 $175 $0 $175 $0 $0 $0

To include accounting expense $175 $0 $0 $0

E-24 Maintenance of Collection Sewer System 712.000 $1,472 $0 $1,472 $0 $0 $0

To include maint and repairs $1,472 $0 $0 $0

E-39 Administrative and General Salaries 920.000 $9,576 $0 $9,576 $0 $0 $0

To include wages $9,576 $0 $0 $0

E-41 Office Supplies and Other Expenses 921.000 $21 $0 $21 $0 $0 $0

1.  To adjust office supplies $21 $0 $0 $0

E-43 Insurance Expense 924.000 $81 $0 $81 $0 $0 $0

To adjust insurance expense $81 $0 $0 $0

E-45 Regulatory Expense 928.000 $5 $0 $5 $0 $0 $0

To include regulatory expense $5 $0 $0 $0

E-52 Depreciation Expense, Dep. Exp. 403.000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,247 $10,247

1.  To Annualize Depreciation Expense $0 $0 $0 $10,247

2.  No Adjustment $0 $0 $0 $0

E-67 Current Income Taxes $0 $0 $0 $0 -$1,769 -$1,769

1.  To Annualize Current Income Taxes $0 $0 $0 -$1,769

No Adjustment $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Operating Revenues $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Operating & Maint. Expense $12,779 $0 $12,779 $0 $8,478 $8,478

Accounting Schedule: 10

Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Holtgrewe Farms Sewer Company, LLC

Case No. SR-2024-0344

Test Year Ended 12/31/2024

Updated through 3/31/24

Income Tax Calculation

A B C D E F

Line Percentage Test 6.47% 6.47% 6.47%

Number Description Rate Year Return Return Return

1 TOTAL NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES -$6,268 $6,156 $6,156 $6,156

2 ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES

3 Book Depreciation Expense $10,247 $10,247 $10,247 $10,247

4 TOTAL ADD TO NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES $10,247 $10,247 $10,247 $10,247

5 SUBT. FROM NET INC. BEFORE TAXES

6 Interest Expense calculated at the Rate of 1.5000% $1,151 $1,151 $1,151 $1,151